 YANGZHOU POSITIONING TECH. CO., LTD
Tel: +86-514-87782298, 87782296    FAX:+86-514-87782297, 87367519
E-mail :positioning@china.com;  yzforever@vip.tom.com;  yzpst@pst888.com
WEB SITE：http://www.pst888.com  www.yzpst.cc
TYPE: MTG150-06
Features
· Triple arms
· Non-insulated type
Typical Applications
· Welding power Supply
· Various DC power Supply
MTG150-06 is a thyristor module suitable for low voltage ,3 phase recifier applications
VDRM/VRRM Tj=125°C 400 V
VRSM Tj=125°C 500 V
Maximum Ratings
Symbol Condition Ratings Unit
IT(AV) sin. 180; Tc =85°C, 150 A
ITRMS sin. 180; Tc =85°C, 230 A
ITSM Tvj =25°C; 10 ms 3230 A
I2t Tvj =25°C;  8,3…10 ms 360 kA2S
(di/dt)cr non-repetitive 100 A/us
Viso A.C. 1s / 1min. 3600/3000 V
Tj  -40 ~ + 125 °C
Tstg  -40 ~ + 125 °C
M mounting torque M6 2-3 N.m
W About - g
Electrical Characteristics
Symbol Condition Ratings Unit
IDRM /IRRM AtVDRM, Tj=125°C 40 mA
VT On-State Current 450A, Tj=25°C 1.2 V
VT(TO) Tj=125°C - V
tgd Tj=25°C - us
tq Tj=125°C - us
IGT/VGT Tj=25°C 100 / 3 mA/V
VGD Tj=125°C 0.25 V
(dv/dt)cr Tj=125°C 200 V/us
IH Tj=25°C, typ. / max. - mA
IL Tj=25°C, typ. / max. - mA
Rth(j-c) 1/3 Module 0.15 °C/W
Rth(c-s) 1/3 Module 0.15 °C/W
 YANGZHOU POSITIONING TECH. CO., LTD
Tel: +86-514-87782298, 87782296    FAX:+86-514-87782297, 87367519
E-mail :positioning@china.com;  yzforever@vip.tom.com;  yzpst@pst888.com
WEB SITE：http://www.pst888.com  www.yzpst.cc
Outline Drawing